

## Government of India Form GST REG-06

[See Rule 10(1)]

## **Registration Certificate**

**Registration Number:**08AASCA0599D1ZE

1.	Legal Name	POWE	POWERGRID AJMER PHAGI TRANSMISSION LIMITED				
2.	Trade Name, if any	POWE	POWERGRID AJMER PHAGI TRANSMISSION LIMITED				
3.	Constitution of Business	Public	Public Sector Undertaking				
4.	Address of Principal Place of Business	M/s Po SIKAR	M/s Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, BADHADHAR DHOD, SIKAR, Sikar, Rajasthan, 332001				
5.	Date of Liability						
6.	Date of Validity	From		03/12/2019	То	Not Applicable	
7.	Type of Registration	Regula	r				
8. Particulars of Approving Authori		ority					
Signature							
Name							
Design	nation						
Jurisdictional Office							
9. Date	e of issue of Certificate	05/01/202	5/01/2020				
Note: The registration certificate is required to be prominently displayed at all places of Business/Office(s) in the State.							



## Details of Additional Place of Business(s)

GSTIN 08AASCA0599D1ZE

Legal Name POWERGRID AJMER PHAGI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Trade Name, if any POWERGRID AJMER PHAGI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Total Number of Additional Places of Business(s) in the State 0



GSTIN 08AASCA0599D1ZE

Legal Name POWERGRID AJMER PHAGI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Trade Name, if any POWERGRID AJMER PHAGI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

## **Details of Managing / Whole-time Directors and Key Managerial Persons**

1 Name RAJEEV KUMAR CHAUHAN

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Resident of State Haryana